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1. ALL ASPECTS OF THE PROJECT ARE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE
‘ ‘ LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS.
2. PROJECT BACKGROUND:
TAX MAP : 35 PARCEL: 449 LOTS: 7-10 BLOCK: 20
ELECTION DISTRICT : FIFTH

ZONING: R-20

\

date/} QS SHOWN gy /

2005

*

c-fTommoomy

NUMBER OF OPEN SPACE LOTS : 1
AREA OF PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY : 0
AREA OF BUILDABLE LOTS : 2.28 AC.+
EE t |..j ‘l:l Il:( :"' Pl E ;'l'l : ( :"' AREA OF DEDICATON : 0.00 AC.%
MINIMUM LOT AREA: 21,729 SQFT.
IO D :[ ]: OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 2.75 AC. X 6% = 0.16 AC.

LMIT OF DISTURBED AREA: 1.78 AC.+
* OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS HAVE BEEN SATISFIED UNDER F—05-145
S H E E z ] N D E SS . BOUNDARY AND TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON FIELD RUN & MONUMENTED
SURVEY BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER & ASSOCS. ON OR ABOUT MARCH 2004.
9 . HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DATUMS ARE RELATED TO THE MARYLAND
NAD 83 (HORZ) AND NGVD88 (VERT) AS PROJECTED FROM HOWARD
COVER SHEET : COUNTY CONTROL STATIONS NO. 35GA & 35G2.
STA. No. 35GA N 553,249.706 ELEV. 481.378
HOUSE TYPES E 1,332,627.30
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, LANDSCAPING PLAN & SCHEDULE
SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES & DETAILS

description
revisions

»

o

DEED REFERENCE : L8781 /F480
DPZ FILES: F-97--02, F77-112, F87-162, SP96—-05, F—05-145
— 3. AREA TABULATION
. TOTAL TRACT AREA: 2.75 AC.:
NUMBER OF PROPOSED BUILDABLE LOTS : 4
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 0.47 AC.£
STA. No. 35G2 N 554,965.694 ELEV. 476.738

£ 1,332,934.90
6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED R-20 PER THE 02/02/04 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
NO FLOODPLAIN EXIST ON SITE.
8. NO FOREST STAND OR WETLAND EXIST ON SITE AS CERTIFIED BY MILDENBERG, BOENDER
& ASSOCIATES IN WETLAND CERTIFICATION LETTER DATED OCTOBER, 2004.

10. THERE IS AN EXISTING DWELLING/STRUCTURE LOCATED ON LOT 9 TO REMAIN. NO
NEW BUILDINGS, EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE
CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATIONS REQUIRE.

11.  SOILS DATA BASED ON HOWARD COUNTY SOIL SURVEY DATED JULY 1968.
12. DRIVEWAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TQO RESIDENTIAL QOCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE
ACCESS FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS:
A) WIDTH — 12 FEET (14 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).

B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE
WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. (1 1/2” MIN.)

C) GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 14% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% GRADE
CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS.

D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING
25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).

E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS — CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD
WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.

F) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO ENSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
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PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA| LOT/PARCEL #
TOWERS PROPERY N/A PARCEL 449

PLAT # OR L/F |BLOCK #| ZONE | TAX MAP ELEC. DIST. | CENSUS TRACT
17859 & 178601 20 | R-20 35 FIFTH 505501

WATER CODE SEWER CODE
J-06, F-12 5720200

PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS:
CONSTRUCT HQUSES, ASSOCIATED GRADING & SEDIMENT CONTROL.

13. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY CODE AND FOREST CONSERVATION ACT FOR THIS SUBDIVISION HAVE BEEN FULFILLED
UNDER F-97-02.

14. LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 7,8 & 10 HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY
CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. LOT 9 IS EXEMPT SINCE THE EXISTING HOUSE IS TO REMAIN.
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREEN TREES)
HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER F—05-145 IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,700.00.

LOT # ADDRESS 15. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED
LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS
SHALL ‘BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS
7 6915 BERRY WOOD COURT TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL

EVENING BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

R . R. MPANY CIR.
8 6919 BERRY WOOD COURT co ¢ 16. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IS PROVIDED THRU STORMWATER MANAGEMENT CREDITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH

> ‘ 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN MANUAL, 1.01 ACRES NATURAL CONSERVATION AREA, SHEET FLOW TO BUFFER.
9 6918 BERRY WOOD COURT

(LOT 10) ROOF TOP DISCONNECTION AND NON—ROOF TOP (LOTS 7 AND 8).
10 6914 BERRY WOOD COURT
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HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

ADDRESS CHART

COVER SHEET

17.  ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS
AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY, AND MSHA STANDARDS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

18. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION AT (410)-313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE

BER YSTIC (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

ug,

4NO0DS WAY \ 19. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITIES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST
' FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK:

MISS UTILITY 1-800—-257-7777
VERIZON TELEPHONE COMPANY §410; 725-9976
HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTIUTIES 410) 313-4900
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION (410; 393-3533
BALTIMORE GAS & ELECTRIC (410) 685-0123
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (410) 531-5533
HOWARD COUNTY DEPT. OF PUBLIC WORKS/

CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION DIVISION (410) 313-1880
DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE

v 20. WATER AND SEWER ARE PUBLIC, CONTRACT # 34—4291-D.

|/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE

ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND SCALE: 1"=1000" 21. PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION 22. WATER AND SEWER SERVICE TO THESE LOTS WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE
PROJECT WLL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.8 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO 23. NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES EXIST ON THE SITE.

AUTHORIZE PERIODIC ON-SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL 24. STEEP SLOPES, 25% OR GREATER WITH A CONTIGUOUS AREA OVER 20,000 SF DO NOT EXIST ON SITE.

25. NO HISTORIC DISTRICTS ARE ADJACENT TO THIS SITE. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO A DESIGNATED
|-25-06 SCENICROAD.

26. IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 128 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS, BAY WINDOWS,

oV r AREA WAYS, CHIMNEYS, OR EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS NOT MORE THAN 16 FEET IN WIDTH MAY PROJECT NOT
MORE THAN 4 FEET INTO ANY SETBACKS, PORCHES OR DECKS, OPEN OR ENCLOSED MAY PROJECT NOT

- MORE THAN 10 FEET INTO THE FRONT OR REAR YARD SETBACK.

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND E 27. THIS PLAN CONFORMS TO THE AMENDED 5TH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS.

REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE RiAMN 28. FOR FLAGSTEM OR PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE
DGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS: AND TH ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT-OF~WAY LINE
, THE REQUIREMENTS -OF:+TH AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.

3 B 29. NO IMPROVEMENTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OR PLACED WITHIN THE PUBLIC WATER, SEWER

AND UTILITY EASEMENTS WHICH WILL IMPEDE OR HINDER ACCESS TO THE PUBLIC WATER AND
SEWER MAINS. IMPROVEMENTS SUCH AS AIR—CONDITIONING UNITS, FIREPLACE CHIMNEYS, DECKS,
FENCING, FOUNDATION PLANTINGS AND TREES SHALL NOT BE PLACED WITHIN THE EASEMENT.

30. NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED WETLANDS,
STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS AND FOREST CONVERSATION EASEMENT AREAS.

Y 4V Feig. . W AT p 31. THE OWNER, TENANT, AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER \ 4 THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING, INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES, AND WALLS.
ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN
NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY
MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

32. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION, FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN,
. DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH
/ TPttt X THE EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND

. GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 2 1/2 TO 3 INCHES

A — NATURAL RE CE WSERVICE DATE IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL.
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR SOIL

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD

TAX MAP 35 PARCEL 449

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT

TOWERS PROPERTY, LOTS 7—-10 & OPEN SPACE LOT 11 \

N/
AN

Surveyors

5072 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042

(410) 9970296 Balt.

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL
REQUIREMENTS.

Planners
(301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 997-0298 Fax.

(LN

Engineers

MILDENBERG,
Ml BOENDER & ASSoc., INC.

DA

! 5 OWNER / DEVELOPER
DA

WA ECCL WILLIAMSBURG GROUP, LLC K /
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION Y& r “ 5485 HARPERS FARM ROAD, SUITE 200
C zzﬂ:ﬁ W b4 COLUMBIA, MD 21044
IEF, DIVISION &F LAND’ DEVELOPMENT o A (410) 997-8800
%Jé. p) 1 oF 4
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VELOPMENT PLAN IS APPROVED FOR

Engineers
sey Hall Drive
0296 Balt. (

or-

| BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

'ARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT

OWNER / DEVELOPER

APPROVED: DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING WILLIAMSBURG GROQUP, LLC

, 5485 HARPERS FARM ROAD, SUITE 200
el COLUMBIA, MD 21044
DA

(410) 997-8800

ADEVE G DIVISION G |
jHIEF, Dlwsﬁ% LAd ;EWLOPMENT 773 /DATE - (2
OF

vl G;,é,i_ L/ ks | ' /

" il MILDENBERG,
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\ - ] - - \
4 SCHEDULE A : PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE j / , / / - N gle |,
a9 g
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTES TOTAL / TOWERS PROPERTY / / sz 5 & e =
LANDSCAPE TYPE B (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) A (PERIMETER 4) A (PERIMETER 5) A (PERIMETER 6) / LO/T 3 / : / / © "o _Ale s
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 295.22 LF 155.89 LF 206.24 LF 212.28 LF 302.21 LF 224.68 LF / PLAT NUMBER 12552 ! /( .
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO NO YES, 89.48 LF YES, 212.28 LF YES, 302.21 NO . /R20 / / / / 2 5|3 2
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) / | / S dlE mlo
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE, OR BERM | NO NO NO o NO NO NO e | ( \O 2 A3
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) ' / | A
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED ) / / T\
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 15 SHADE TREES » .
EVERGREEN TREES 8 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 8 EVERGREEN TREES f A C E fOWERS PROPERTY £
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 7 / LOT 4 / | o
CREDIT FOR EXISTING TREES | ' | | , |
SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREE e EDICABE/D TO //'SLAT NUMBER 12552 ; TOWERS PROPERTY
EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES </ HOWARD, COPNTY L/ : R20 NON—CRED|TED OPEN SPACE
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED ' < {D! PLAT NUMBER 12552
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 15 SHADE TREES / R20
EVERGREEN TREES 8 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 8 EVERGREEN TREES . / ~
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) | O SUBSTITUTION TREES 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREES A _ / ~ /~
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS | o SHRuBs N N // /\ ~_/ T~_

o ) / [/ Ty 3
LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 7,8 & 10 HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16,124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY - 2|2
CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. LOT 9 IS EXEMPT SINCE THE EXISTING HOUSE IS TO REMAIN. - / 2|
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREEN TREES) : / ~_ / 5|2
HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER F—05-145 IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,700.00. / ~_ / 8|e

& / 7 /-
SCOTT FARM / SCOTT ACRES o/
* (] .
QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME 0T 30 / /‘*PLAT NESAEE}? 1213 )
, o PLAT 14820 / R20
15 ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET i R20 .
| IN 554400 2/
O
. S)) ~ / A \
8 % PINUS STROBUS I — s /
™
TOTAL | — -
23 TREES (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREENS) /W A g
= <
D 75" STREAM BUFFER /“50/ Q 3
38 O IJ s
PLAT 12552 e 3
LEGEND i e B =
il 2 2|z
H ; < 2| <
MAIL BOX . v % 5|
& o
WATER VALVE Ha SCOTT ACRES/ z Ol
FIRE HYDRANT i OPEN SPACE LT 31 & 2 %
/ | EE PLAT NO. 12413 Bz, E | S
TELEPHONE BOX i R— 90 o<2E| @
J’g}:. . o bi < % A
GHT POLE CoT 29 e NE N/ NHOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND 4 — oZ g
PLAT 14820 ' G \  OPEN SPACE LOT 5 . § < |2
SEWER MANHOLE R90 Tg  C\ / \JOWERS PROPERTY, LOTS 1-6| . R
PLAT NO. 12552 3 Sw | ..
STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION i 15,220 SQ.FT. =) 7)) E 0 >
ENTRANCE = S = % =
=
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE N - R = n.
| T < 1
SUPER SILT FENCE ~ NEZ |
/¥ : n
STREET SIGN i§ / 04 E =
OVER HEAD ELECTRIC ] P R
E & Q =
& UTILITY POL 3 e g_,: =| &
i =
X : w3
COTT FARM m =
OPEN SPAGE E -
DEVELQPERS CERTIFICATE LOT 28 \ o =
1/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WiLL BE DONE - B E
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND R
THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT FF=462.42""
OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL BF—453 45"
OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO MCE—44% 02’ \ j
AUTRHOR RERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL
1-%\!506 / \
O 8
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE [FE=45267 2 2=
BF=443.67 p ==
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION'CONTRO), T |MCE=441.75'¢ N~ X
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASEDYON' gM?géRs,ONAL NIl (NS TS
KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WA "?Rﬂw ‘e SR LN 3
RDANCE WITH QR%S “Q% _— ‘ \ Q). ® E’zg\’:
b 8] 1 & A (XA A’ / , N 7 o =
of | 52"2%20’: « SR
<t . | . S '§’\‘"——
/& R / // K ~ % g S
> NQE'J.OO % . ~ ~J } ! ‘ 7 (/.) % -§
"’I{QNA":‘?‘““\‘ /} / rot Aw § =
PRAUTED NAME OF ENGINEER AR T @) n M=
L SRR\ ¥ // y | - % S o\
THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD. = = .. ..o & ‘v, -7 \ 1 ] g S0
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNIGAL. 5.<& " . <. L. .~ o AR, - SN Eq 18 Ve
REQUIREMENTS. R T TR IR \ K.\ ¢ e b — " 2 § 28
. RS = 1y o 3 P ( ) g - 33:5\
DA — NATURAL RESHURCE Tion SERViCE V.8 baTe : e - / ) = Q g £
saadtiasdl o\ 47 . g L
B, \ YN P e £ =3
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS For oL v AN SRR O - 7 e ) KIS 3=
EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD - ». : y’*‘g '\?,7:7 s v ~ '\. O g = ©
: % e g R >
T SCOTT ACRES _— Q N
:. ) :(‘;:i»‘» i LOTTZ e : gbb
: E PLAT NUMBERS 12413 ==| Ss
L S LS CLASSIFICA TlQN R20 OWNER / DEVELOPER == NS
SyvgoL ~ . -  DESCRIPTION . _
GIB2  GLENELG-LOAM; 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) T — WILLIAMSBURG GROUP, LLC K )
GIC2  GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) — — 5485 HARPERS FARM ROAD, SUITE 200
CHIER DWVISER y Iy MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) COLUMBIA, MD 21044
A rlacy MgC2  MANOR GRAVELLY LOAM 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) (410) 997-8800 3 OF 4
wcwosa 4 : e - / |

SDP 06—-043
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HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT | | 83 |3
| STANDARD AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR TOPSOIL V. FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER 5 ACRES: 2 |3
—_— = —— AT SR —t Al L - ) = o Pl S
PERMANENT SEEDING NOTES i.  ON SOIL MEETING TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS, OBTAIN TEST RESULTS DICTATING FERTILIZER AND LIME EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES § E g a g =
DEFINITION AMENDMENTS REQUIRED TO BRING THE SOIL INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING: 1. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL OPERATIONS ARE TO BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 219 OF
- a. pH FOR TOPSOILS SHALL BE BETWEEN 6.0 AND 7.5. IF THE TESTED SOIL DEMONSTRATES A pH OF THE HOWARD COUNTY VOLUME IV DESIGN MANUAL AND THE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS
Y gD OR CLEQRED [EAS NOT SUBJECT TO IMMEDIATE FURTHER DISTURBANCE WHERE A PERMANENT LONG PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL OVER A PREPARED SUBSOIL PRIOR TO ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION. LESS THAN 6.0, SUFFICIENT LIME SHALL BE PERSCRIBED TO RAISE THE pH TO 6.5 OR HIGHER. FOR SEDIMENT CONTROL IN DEVELOPING AREAS. 5 Qs
L oie
. . &)
SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING . DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS PURPOSE b. ORGANIC CONTENT OF TOPSOIL SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 1.5 PERCENT BY WEIGHT. 2 AéLULS‘I;Z\IIE%SSl.ON AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED AS THE FIRST ORDER OF g is [ 0
BEFORE SEEDING, IF NOT PREVMIOUSLY LOOSENED. ¢. TOPSOIL HAVING SOLUBLE SALT CONTENT GREATER THAN 500 PARTS PER MILLION SHALL NOT BE USED. ol|5 g &
1O PROVIDE A SUITABLE SOIL MEDIUM FOR VEGETATIVE GROWTH. SOILS OF CONCERN HAVE LOW MOISTURE CONTENT, 2 A3
. , ' . V. LS SH TOCKPI TH . = 2
SOIL AMENDMENTS: IN LIEU OF SOIL TEST RECOMMENDATIONS, USE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULES: LOW NUTRIENT LEVELS, LOW pH, MATERIALS TOXIC TO PLANTS, AND/OR UNACCEPTABLE SOIL GRADATION. d. NO SOD OR SEED SHALL BE PLACED ON SOIL WHICH HAS BEEN TREATED WITH SOIL STERILANTS OR 3. ALL EXCAVATED MATERIALS SHALL BE STOCKPILED ON THE UPGRADE SIDE OF THE MAIN TRENCH
1)  PREFERRED — APPLY 2 TONS PER ACRES DOLOMITIC LIMESTONE (92 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) CHEMICALS USED FOR WEED CONTROL UNTIL SUFFICIENT TIME HAS ELAPSED (14 DAYS MIN.) TO PERMIT 4. EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL SHALL BE LIMITED TO THAT WHICH CAN BE STABILIZED WITHIN ONE ~
AND 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10—10—10 FERTIUZER (14 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) BEFORE SEEDING. LIES OISSIPATION O PRYTO-TOXE MATERIALS. © WORKING DAY L " - o \
CONDITIONS WHERE PRACTICE APP :
HORROW °§E£‘i‘é£§’0UZP%RUEE'}EI__%;:‘AC*F'E%]%FZESS%Q Jas P%%OOFSQSE?D)'NG APPLY NOTE: TOPSOIL SUBSTITUTES OR AMENDMENTS, AS RECOMMENDED BY A QUALIFIED AGRONOMIST OR SOIL . MMEDIATELY FOLLOWING BACKFILL OF THE SEWER TRENGH. ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE T NE
: ~u= : ) i ) SCIENTIST AND APPROVED BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY, MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF NATURAL . B H, 1l EAS ARE TO BE S
2) QSCFETP;I'AE'!‘_E ;OO%PT_EYS 2chR>N§C:ER1 c?cfg‘?SL%!;HSZLEIQAE(SzEOTES(%oB%S‘s/c:%go) SEFORE ‘ I THIS PRACTICE IS LIMITED TO AREAS HAVING 2:1 OR FLATTER SLOPES WHERE: TOPSOIL. ' 8IIABILIIZEgHIENE ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT STABILIZATION AND SEEDING NOTES SHOWN Q| °
FT. - —10- . -FT. ‘ . _ THIS T.
SEEDING. HARROW OR DISK INTO UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL. a. T(l;-IREOJIEn)_(lTURE OF THE EXPOSED SUBSOIL/PARENT MATERIAL IS NOT ADEQUATE TO PRODUCE VEGETATIVE i, PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE _

SEEDING — FOR THE PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30, AND AUGUST 1 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 60 LBS. PER ' STABILIZATION — SECTION | ~ VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. 6. THROUGHOUT THE PROJECT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REGULARLY INSPECT ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL

ACRE 1.4 LBS/1000 SQ.FT.) OF KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE. FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU JULY 31, SEED WITH 60 b. THE SOIL MATERIAL IS SO SHALLOW THAT THE ROOTING ZONE iS NOT DEEP ENOUGH TO SUPPORT PLANTS 85\5"%131\,@”80%%\,’5% ALL NECESSARY MAINTENANCE TO INSURE THAT ALL DEVICES ARE IN

LBS. KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE PER ACRE AND 2 LOBS. PER ACRE (.05 LBS./1000 S?J;T.) OF WEEPING LOVEGRASS. OR FURNISH CONTINUING SUPPLIES OF MOISTURE AND PLANT NUTRIENTS. y TOPSOIL APPLLICATION

DURING THE PERIOD OF OCTOBER 16 THRU FEBRUARY 28, PROTECT SITE BY: OPTION (1) — 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL :

, ¢. THE ORIGINAL SOIL TO BE VEGETATED CONTAINS MATERIAL TOXIC TO PLANT GROWTH. 7. ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL FACILITIES SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR

ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE IN THE SPRING. OPTION (2) — USE SOD. OPTION (3) - i.  WHEN TOPSOILING, MAINTAIN NEEDED EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICES SUCH AS DIVERSIONS, REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR.

SEED WITH 60 LBS./ACRE KENTUCKY 31 TALL FESCUE AND MULCH WITH 2 TONE/ACRE WELL ANCHORED STRAW. d. THE SOiL IS SO ACIDIC THAT TREATMENT WITH LIMESTONE IS NOT FEASIBLE. GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURES, EARTH DIKES, SLOPE SILT FENCE AND SEDIMENT TRAPS AND BASINS.

MULCHING — APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS./1000 SQ.FT) OF UNROTTED SMALL GRAIN STRAW . FOR THE PURPOSE OF THESE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER THAN 2:1 ii. GRADES ON THE AREAS TO BE TOPSOILED, WHICH HAVE BEEN PREVIOUSLY ESTABLISHED, SHALL BE SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION

IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING TOOL OR REQUIRE SPECIAL CONSIDERATION AND DESIGN FOR ADEQUATE STABILIZATION. AREAS HAVING SLOPES STEEPER MAINTAINED, ALBEIT 4” — 8" HIGHER IN ELEVATION. 1. OBTAIN THE REQUIRED GRADING PERMIT

218 GALLONS PER ACRE (5 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) OF EMULSIFIED ASPHALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR HIGHER, THAN 2:1 SHALL HAVE THE APPROPRIATE STABILIZATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS. & Top A FORM R N A 4" TO 8" R A P ‘ - c

USE 348 GALLONS PER ACRE (8 GAL/1000 SQ.FT.) FOR ANCHORING. jii. TOPSOIL SHALL BE UNIFORMLY DISTRIBUTED IN A 4" TO 8" LAYER AND LIGHTLY COMPACTED TO A MINIMUM 2. INSTALL STABILIZE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SEE DETAIL 24 THIS SHEET. (1 DAY) Slo

THICKNESS OF 4”. SPREADING SHALL BE PERFORMED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT SODDING OR SEEDING CAN 3. INSTALL SUPER SILT FENCES AS INDICATED SEE DETAIL 33. (3 DAYS) 2|5

_ CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS PROCEED WITH A MINIMUM OF ADDITIONAL SOIL PREPARATION AND TILLAGE. ANY IRREGULARITIES IN THE : : Tl
MAINTENANCE — INSPECT ALL SEEDING AREAS AND MAKE NEEDED REPAIRS, REPLACEMENTS AND RESEEDINGS. SURFACE RESULTING FROM TOPSOILING OR OTHER OPERATIONS SHALL BE CORRECTED IN ORDER TO PREVENT THE (INSPECT, REPAIR, AND/OR REPLACE SILT FENCE AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY) 23
1. TOPSOIL SALVAGED FROM THE EXISTING SITE MAY BE USED PROVIDED THAT IT MEETS THE STANDARDS AS SET FORMATION OF DEPRESSIONS OR WATER POCKETS. 4. WITH PERMISSION OF SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR BRING SITE TO GRADE INDICATED. o=

TEMPORARY SEEDING NOTES iggg”cg“N TgEESFEOL'JSSEC"ECT':EOE"EPRTEYQS%%Y\;E“;&EE;’RTSFIEE ;gg%g‘h& LO T?fE SS%%I\_’ASGLJE'EVE?RPSBSQEE‘DS&L iv. TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE PLACED WHILE THE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL IS IN A FROZEN OR MUDDY CONDITION, WHEN 5. CONSTRUCT PROPOSED STRUCTURES PER SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. (90 DAYS)

APPLY TO GRADED OR CLEARED AREAS LIKELY TO BE REDISTURBED WHERE A SHORT—TERM VEGETATIVE COVER IS NEEDED. USDA—SCS IN COOPERATION WITH MARYLAND AGRICULTURAL EXPERIMENTAL STATION. R NG D SEenaen PREb AT op N A CONDITION THAT MAY OTHERWISE BE DETRIMENTAL TO PROPER 6. CONSTRUCT PROPOSED DRIVEWAY, SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET. (3 DAYS)

SEEDBED PREPARATION: LOOSEN UPPER THREE INCHES OF SOIL BY RAKING, DISKING OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE MEANS Il.  TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS — SOIL TO BE USED AS TOPSOIL MUST MEET THE FOLLOWING: : | , 7. STABILIZE, SEED & MULCH ALL DISTURBED AREAS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PERMANENT

BEFORE SEEDING, FOR NOT PREVIOUSLY LOOSENED. . TOPSOIL SHALL BE A LOAM. SANDY LOAM. CLAY LOAM. SILT LOAM. SANDY CLAY LOAM. LOAMY SAND. V.. ALTERNATIVE FOR PERMANENT SEEDING — INSTEAD OF APPLYING THE FULL AMOUNTS OF LIME AND COMMERCIAL SEEDING NOTES SHOWN ON THIS SHEET.

: OTHER SOILS MAY BE USED IF RECOMMENDED BY AN AGRONOMIST OR SOIL SCIENTIST AND APPROVED FERTILIZER, COMPOSTED SLUDGE AND AMENDMENTS MAY BE APPLIED AS SPECIFIED BELOW: 8 INSTALL LEVEL SPREADERS SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET. (3 DATS)

SOIL AMENDMENTS: APPLY 600 LBS. PER ACRE 10-10—-10 FERTILIZER (14 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.)

: BY THE APPROPRIATE APPROVAL AUTHORITY. REGARDLESS, TOPSOIL SHALL NOT BE A MIXTURE OF CON- i.  COMPOSTED SLUDGE MATERIAL FOR USE AS A SOIL CONDITIONER FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS OVER : 9. WHEN ALL CONTRIBUTING AREAS TO SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES HAVE BEEN PERMANENTLY
RED SUBSOILS AND SHALL CONTAIN LESS THAN 5% BY VOLUME OF CINDERS, STONES, SLAG, RES SHALL BE TESTED TO PRESCRIBE AMENDMENTS AND FOR SITES HAVING AREAS U R 5 STABILIZED AND AFTER PERMISSION HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD COUNTY SEDIMENT

SEEDING: FOR PERIODS MARCH 1 THRU APRIL 30 AND FROM AUGUST 15 THRU OCTOBER 15, SEED WITH 2—1/2 B A e O e BT e o DINER A e reR TR 3 N 5 ACRE s AREAS UNDE CONTROL INSPECTOR, REMOVE ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES )

BUSHEL PER ACRE OF ANNUAL RYE (3.2 (LBS./1002 SQ.FT.) FOR THE PERIOD MAY 1 THRU AUGUST 14, SEED WMITH 3 DIAMETER ’ d ’ g ’ ACRES SHALL CONFORM TO THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS: ’ ) S /

ﬁl&TﬁEOSngILGS 'TcE)RBJsépgc%gmG 2 TONS PER ACRE OF WELL ANCHORED STRAW MULCH AND SEED AS SOON AS POSSIBLE ii. TOPSOIL MUST BE FREE OF PLANTS OR PLANT PARTS SUCH AS BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON- PERMITTED (AT THE TIME OF ACQUISITION OF THE COMPOST) BY THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE STABILIZATION SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: _

' : SON GRASS, NUTSEDGE, POISON VY, THISTLE, OR OTHERS AS SPECIFIED. ENVIRONMENT UNDER COMAR 26.04.06. A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1 / \
B) 14 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL OTHER DISTURBED GRADED AR N THE PR .

MULCHING: _ APPLY 1-1/2 TO 2 TONS PER ACRE (70 TO 90 LBS./1000 SQ.FT.) OF UNROTTED WEED FREE SMALL GRAIN ji.  WHERE THE SUBSOIL IS EITHER HIGHLY ACIDIC OR COMPOSED OF HEAVY CLAYS, GROUND LIMESTONE SHALL b. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL CONTAIN AT LEASE 1 PERCENT NITROGEN, 1.5 PERCENT PHOSPHOURUS, AND 0.2 ) END ° STURBED GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE

STRAW IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEEDING. ANCHOR MULCH IMMEDIATELY AFTER APPLICATION USING MULCH ANCHORING BE SPREAD AT THE RATE OF 4—8 TONS/ACRE (200-400 POUNDS PER 1,000 SQUARE FEET) PRIOR TO PERCENT POTASSIUM AND HAVE A Ph OF 7.0 TO 8.0. IF COMPOST DOES NOT MEET THESE REQUIREMENTS,

'I?GC’)_'LE gRU251E8 3(ngGl;\ELR P@%Ric(% G(/;Lé?&g o%%FsTg FC%F) EF%%LSAESSOQ&P:ALT ON FLAT AREAS. ON SLOPES 8 FEET OR THE PLACEMENT OF TOPSOIL. LIME SHALL BE DISTRIBUTED UNIFORMLY OVER DESIGNATED AREAS AND THE APPROPRIATE CONSTITUENTS MUST BE ADDED TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO USE. -

' FT. . ;«ggggguggo THE SOIL IN CONJUNCTION WITH TILLAGE OPERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING ~ c. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE APPLIED AT A RATE OF 1 TON,/1,000 SQUARE FEET. - %

REFER TO THE 1983 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND '

iv. COMPOSTED SLUDGE SHALL BE AMENDED WITH A POTASSIUM FERTILLIZER APPLIED AT THE RATE OF 4 LB /1,000 (= <

SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR ADDITIONAL RATES AND METHODS NOT COVERED. . FOR SITES HAVING DISTURBED AREAS UNDER 5 ACRES: SQUARE FEET, AND 1/3 THE NORMAL LIME APPLICATION RATE. o g

STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROIL NOTES i, PLACE TOPSOIL (IF REQUIRED) AND APPLY SOIL AMENDMENTS AS SPECIFIED IN 20.0 VEGETATIVE REFERENCES:  GUIDELINE SPECIFICATIONS, SOIL PREPARATION AND SODDING. MD-VA, PUB. #1, COOPERATIVE = Eﬁ

= STABILIZATION — SECTION i — VEGETATIVE STABILIZATION METHODS AND MATERIALS. EXTENSION SERVICE, UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND AND VIRGINIA POLYTECHNIC INSTITUTES. REVISED 1973.
] =

1) A MINIMUM OF 48 HOURS NOTICE MUST BE GIVEN TO THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF
INSPECTIONS, LICENSES AND PERMITS, SEDIMENT CONTROL DIVISION PRIOR TO THE START OF NAY @) 57
CONSTRUCTION, (313~1855). < B

Z,

2)  ALL VEGETATIVE AND STRUCTURAL PRACTICES ARE TO BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO THE PROMISIONS OF % S N
THIS PLAN AND ARE TO BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE MOST CURRENT "MARYLAND ol A
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT O| Z

. CONTROL”, AND REVISIONS THERETO. Z Al B

3) FOLLOWING INITIAL SOIL DISTURBANCE OR REDISTURBANCE, PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION ' & - rf: g
SHALL BE COMPLETED WITHIN: A) 7 CALENDAR DAYS FOR ALL PERIMETER SEDIMENT CONTROL PROPOSED GRADE A o =
STRUCTURES, DIKES, PERIMETER SLOPES AND ALL SLOPES GREATER THAN 3:1, B) 14 DAYS AS TO ALL : : EXISTING O '<_§l Tol &
OTHER DISTURBED OR GRADED AREAS ON THE PROJECT SITE. CRADE + 2

1.5 BIT. CONC. SURFACE & [

4)  ALL SEDIMENT TRAPS/BASINS SHOWN MUST BE-FENCED AND WARNING SIGNS POSTED AROUND THEIR 5" BIT CONC. BASE / E_.]‘ 02
PERIMETER IN ACCORDANCE WITH VOL. 1, CHAPTER 12, OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN i e O =
MANUAL, STORM DRAINAGE. N |o & v, &=

2.5" BIT CONC. BASE - B < o

5) ALL DISTURBED AREAS MUST BE STABILIZED WITHIN THE TIME PERIOD SPECIFIED ABOVE IN : - | E o =

ACCORDANCE WITH THE 1991 MARYLAND STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR . : - )
SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL FOR PERMANENT SEEDING (SEC.51), SOD (SEC. 1.5 BIT. CONC. SURFACE _ S oDy GOREGATE ™o —
54), TEMPORARY SEEDING (SEC. 50) AND MULCHING (SEC.52). TEMPORARY STABILIZATION WITH £ e e o)
MULCH ALONE CAN ONLY BE DONE WHEN RECOMMENDED SEEDING DATES DO NOT ALLOW FOR PROPER N E 84
GERMINATION AND ESTABLISHMENT OF GRASSES. ALTERNATE "A” ALTERNATE B’ AASHTO NO. 2 STONE — e = % E

6) ALL SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES ARE TO REMAIN IN PLACE AND ARE TO BE MAINTAINED (N 8 A s S
OPERATIVE CONDITION UNTIL PERMISSION FOR THEIR REMOVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM THE HOWARD O
COUNTY SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. PAVING SECTION P—2 g <

—_ A 4
7)  SITE ANALYSIS: TS 4+ > e e E
TOTAL AREA OF SITE: 2.28 ACRES \ N.T.S. Hn o =
AREA DISTURBED: 1.78 ACRES m Pl S
AREA TO BE ROOFED OR PAVED: 0.46 ACRES | TYP. PAVING SECTION FOR UIC DRIVWAY LEVEL SPREADER DETAIL & Bl =
AREA TO BE VEGITATIVELY STABILIZED: 1.32 ACRES - - _ NTS 0, 0| o
TOTAL CUT: 3507 CU. YDS. Al =
TOTAL FILL: 3507 __ CU. YDS. Qo 0N
TOTAL WASTE/BORROW AREA LOCATION: N/A m >,
THESE QUANTITIES ARE FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY. A S
CONTRACTOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE HIS OWN QUANTITIES MEASUREMENTS. S
, _ n £

8) ANY SEDIMENT CONTROL PRACTICE WHICH iS DISTURBED BY GRADING ACTIVITY FOR PLACEMENT OF 1 —
UTILITIES MUST BE REPAIRED ON THE SAME DAY OF DISTURBANCE. DETAIL 24 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE DETAIL 33 SUPER SILT FENCE » E =

9) ADDITIONAL SEDIMENT CONTROL MUST BE PROMIDED, IF DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE HOWARD COUNTY ' : SUPER SILT FENCE DETAIL 1 — EARTH DIKE E
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR. o 3o ONTABLE NOTE: FENCE POST SPACING (@) =

BERM (67 MIN.> T SHALL NOT EXCEED 10 {—R—| 2:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER 1 B e

10) ON ALL SITES WITH DISTURBED AREAS IN EXCESS OF 2 ACRES, APPROVAL OF THE INSPECTION AGENCY S0° MINIMUM va CENTER TO CENTER 2:1 SLOPE OR FLATTER - no¥ Fy
SHALL BE REQUESTED UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION OF PERIMETER EROSION AND SEDIMENT lys 3 = . ~ """ EXCAVATE TO PROVIDE
CONTROLS, BUT BEFORE PROCEEDING WiTH ANY OTHER EARTH DISTURBANCE OR GRADING. OTHER T PP EXISTING PAVEMENT 34" MINIMM ‘ GRADE LINE — REQUIRED FLOW WIDTH
BUILDING OR GRADING INSPECTION APPROVALS MAY NOT BE AUTHORIZED UNTIL THIS INITIAL APPROVAL R ek GEOTEXTILE CLASS &' —” R Ea cEssary % | Design Criterio — AT DESIGN FLOW DEPTH
BY THE INSPECTION AGENCY IS MADE. '_ DR BETTER WINIMUM 6 DF 2°-3° AGOREGATE _—%wwl ek UL K /

EXISTING GROUND g}%&g:gm AND VIDTH OF Ir36’ MINIMUM Slope | Slope Length Sitlt Fence Length CROSS SECTION DKEA__ DKEB

11) TRENCHES FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF UTILITIES IS UMITED TO THREE PIPE LENGTHS OR THAT WHICH CAN Stope Steepness Cmax Imum Cmaxi > oDIKE HEHT 18" o

BE BACK FILLED AND STABILIZED WITHIN ONE WORKING DAY, WHICHEVER IS SHORTER. PROFILE | - FOSITIVE DRANAGE o DKE WD oer . \
. OR ALLMINUM 5??;14"1%:\";5;%65: L g MINIMUM 0 - 10% 0- 131 Unlinited Unlimited ‘ c—FLOW WIDTH 4 6 /

I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION ———————— % 50" MINIMUN—————— POSTS FILTER CLOTH | cnoworm 12 2ar

WILL BE DONE ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN, AND THAT ANY 10 - 20% 161 - S 1 200 feet 1,500 feek CUT OR FILI. SLOPE — (5 % g

RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION CHAIN LINK FENCING—. — S <

PROJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A FLOV FILTER , - . X PLAN VIEW 2 =

DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING - EXISTING DR AMm g e v 157 LATER OF 20 - 3% o 100 feet 000 Feet STNDARD S60l -

PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION — — PAVEMENT —— -2 B-3 ~ S

BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO AUTHORIZE : AP ROVED DEPARTMENT OF PLANRING AND ZONING : ENSED FILTER OLOTH @~ & e | T LT 33 - 0% s31-21 100 feet 500 feet « FLOW CHANNEL STABILZATION T 28

PERIODIC ON—SITE INSPECTION BY THE HOWARD SOIL : NINDAM INTD GRIRND “or + - S0 feet 250 Feet ; GRADE 0.5% MIN. 10% MAX. - 3 &

RVATION DISTRICT. e E- . % IF NULTIPLE LAYERS ARE STANDARD SYMBOL ’ 1./Seed and cover with strow mulch. b » gcu
DP‘ P Ry REQUIRED TD ATTAIN 42° 2./Seed and cover with Erosion Control Matting or line with sod. &~ x —
P VR N SSF 3./4” = 7" stone or recycled concrete equivalent pressed into o o S
% -Z_Er/“ : ” Construction Specifications the soil 7" minimum % ~‘;
.. AT - 1. Fencing shall be 42° In height and constructed In accordance with the ; U) e 8 ~
. " latest Maryland Stote Highway Detalls for Choain Link Fencing. The specification Construction Specifications U) 3 R
3 U/p‘ for a 6’ fence shall be used, substituting 42° fobric and 6’ length ; _ n ?.g ~§
DEVELOPER S NAME m»RECTOR U DATE posts. ;rog’el ::m:: :Zﬂmim:mwﬁﬂnml;:yu&m:wymptw p:r ht';mdea less than 1R, w é &
2. Chain Link fence shall be fastened securely to the fence posts with wire ties. ‘ \ad ~3
HEREBY CERTlFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT r-udlus o ~_'\ o M N o : The lower tension wire, brace and truss rods, drive anchors ond post caps ore nat _ 2./ Runoff diverted from o disturbed area shall be conveyed to o sediment Qb ‘{3 = ‘Q;
e CONTROL REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE!PUAN/ BASED 3 Geotextile fabric CFIItEr Sloth s,ml'&wmced i the - exi S5 arourd prior - required except on the ends of the fence. - {ropping device. Q: % S N8
FE 2= ON MY PERSONAL KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE C l@@N A '7HAT to placing stone. ®xThe plan approval authonlty may-not reqult:e slngte ‘0"”)’ . ) 3. Filter cloth shall be fastened secureily to the chain link fence with tles spaced 3. Runoff diverted from on undisturbed area shall outlet directly into an e o9 I
s d 11- Al A PR PARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE (n‘!;_\, -O;"' restdences to use geotextlle s ',17--"'-??53,‘; s, = = . every 24’ at the top and mid section. undisturbed, stobilized ores ot a non—erusive velocity. Q o] @ E
: D ) CONSERVATION 4 DISTRICF¥se MO . - o . 1 3 X
N & o 'l* . D o= 4. Stone - crushed aggregate (2' “’0-—3') or r‘ec,Lomed or récyc l?d CO"C"?“’ B 4. Filter cloth sholl be embedded a minimum of 8° into the ground. 4. Al trees, brush, stumps, obstructions, and other objectional material m a, 5
y - 59: 9 y —‘{«- A A @, “ equivalent shall be ploced o‘t leqst [ deeﬂ over- ihe length ond ‘width 6F the LT : o - shall be removed and disposed of 30 a8 not to interfere with the proper Q (V5] :
i B ,‘%{4’ *}? i 5 3 entrance. ) Laown ey “-| 5. When two sections of £1lter cloth odjoin each other, they shall be overlapped functioning of the dike. Z S
: s -_), LY . S . _ . ’ by 6° ond folded. ) ] ] w S
L ' - =vﬂ 3 LR PR '/ 3 S. Surface Water -~ all surface water flowing to or diverted 'tovmrd construction ) 5., The dike shall be excavated or shaped to line, grade and cross section as Q ~ =2
‘ __ g ‘/ -4 X - N entrances shall be piped through the entrance, maintaining positive drainage.. Pipe |.- 6. Maintenance shall be performed os needed and silt buildups removed when ‘bulges’ required to meet the criteria specified herein and be free of bank projections o E
; E ,35 {ALURE %2 LS DA TE.-% > installed through the stabilized construction entrance shall be protected with o develop in the silt fence, or when silt reaches 50% of fence height or other irregularities which will impede normal flow. Q Y [as
5 AT RSN .)i'g'-"“\ & mountable berm with 51 slopes and a minimum of 6° of stone over thé pipe. Pipe hos ‘ S. =8
S S M »v_g. gt f,‘ézs, -.,'3_1.0_0._- C_,\ 0 be sized according to the drainage. When the SCE (s (ocated at o high spot and 7. Fitter cloth shall be fastened securely to each fence post with wire ties or 6. Fill shall be compacted by sarth moving equipment. ’q Q > '3 (4]
EN.‘ :“,:,,__5_; NAWAE - 1 7 AONA e has no drainage to convey a pipe will not be necessary, Pipe should be sized staples ot top and mid section and shall meet the following requirements for i e 2l
- . — e according to the omount of runoff to be conveyed A 6° minimus will be required. Geotextile Class bt 7. Al earth removed and not needed for construction shall be placed so that l\. 0 23] g
. REVIEWED FOR- HOWARD SCD AND Tensile Strength 50 tbs/in (min) Test: MSMT 509 it lwill not interfere with the functioning of the dike. >N
’ MEEIS “IEGP‘NLCAL REQUIREMENTS 6. Location - A stabilized construction entrance shall be located ot every point Tenstle Modulus 20 bs/in Cnmin ) Test: MSMT S09 X m n o
R QR ) '; where construction troffic enters or leaves o construction site. Vehicles leaving _Flow Rate © 0.3 gal/ft/minute (max. ) Test: MSMT 322 8. inspection and mointenance must be provided periodicolly and ofter g zl\
N " :... the site must travel over the entire length of the stabitized construction entrance. Filtering Efficiency 75% (min) Tests MSMT 322 edch rain event. Q>
; - : U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE .~ |MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT U.S; DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE PAGE MARVLAND DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT —_—= N >
’ N SOIL_CONSERVATION SERVICE F-17-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOl CONSERVATION SERVICE H-2%-3 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION | SOt CONSERVATION SERVICE H- 26 - 3A WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION SOHL CONSERVATION SERVICE A—=1-6 WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION === S =
A-NATURAL RESOCES DATE RSN ' = N
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SCHEDULE A PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE

CATEGORY

ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES

TOTAL

LANDSCAPE TYPE B (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) A (PERIMETER 4) A (PERIMETER 5) A (PERIMETER 6)

LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 295.22 LF 155.89 LF 206.24 LF 212.28 LF 302.21 LF 224.68 LF

CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO NO YES, 89.48 LF YES, 212.28 LF YES, 302.21 NO

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)

CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE, OR BERM | NO NO NO NO NO NO

(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET)

NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 15 SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES 8 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 8 EVERGREEN TREES
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS

CREDIT FOR EXISTING TREES
SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREE
EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES

NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED '
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 15 SHADE TREES
EVERGREEN TREES 8 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 8 EVERGREEN TREES
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) | O SUBSTITUTION TREES O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREES O SUBSTITUTION TREE§ O SUBSTITUTION TREES
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS

© K

TOTAL

STABLIZED

23 TREES (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREENS)

ENTRANCE
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE
SUPER SILT FENCE

9" min. Low Permmeable Soil

Keystone Cop Unit

Unit D Fint / % A ™~
| fan
B4 Croshed & Q < \ ~

LEGEND e T =

6" Perforated. PVC Drainage Tile _—~ = T — / »\7 w Q /
™ MAIL BOX  Viragped. in Fet. Febric - ot
wv ¥ ReqUI A . te Limi R A S . w
gj WATER VALVE oF Exch vabian \—gﬁmr&%ﬂc}fﬁfgg S /
IRE HYDRANT TYPICAL WALL SECTION |

TELEPHONE BOX Stancrd Unit — 1" Getbock
SEWER CLEAN OUT ‘ ceort rary
205 LIGHT POLE | LOT 29
© SEWER MANHOLE PLATR ] 04820

CONSTRUCTION

/ ~
NOTE: /
LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 7,8 & 10 HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY y \
CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. LOT 9 IS EXEMPT SINCE THE EXISTING HOUSE IS TO REMAIN. 5 /
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREEN TREES)
HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER F-05-145 IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,700.00. N
‘ TT
QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME SIZE &/ SCEOT E’SRM
/ \§ / PLAT 14820
15 ACER RUBRUM 'RED SUNSET 2 1/2” — 3" CAL. o § R20
/ O N 554400
Qo o
D 2N o
PINUS STROBUS 6" — 8 HT. R / o
O N
N B
¥ L

SCOT

[ FARM
=1 O 31
PLAT 14820

S
I 7=~

RIODIC ON-—-SITE INSPECTION BY THE

-0 STREET SIGN
OHE OVER HEAD ELECTRIC
& UTILITY POLE
COTT FARM
OPEN SPACE
DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE LOT 28 \

I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WILL BE DONE
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND
THAT ALL RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT wiLL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT
OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL -
OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO

PRINTED NAME OF DE.;ELOPER ;

PLAT 14824

HOWARD SOIL

,-%\I-Eot

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE
| CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION{:\mTROL

KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT
ACCORDANC

REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASED

WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOW.

w‘ '8 Wi ) .'w

X

gl

40 .
sttt B,

».
PRINTED NAME OF ENGINEER

-
¢
“,

SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHN

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE H0£R0~
ICAL, _ ;. <"
REQUIREMENTS. NCAL.

THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN IS

FOR SOIL ¥ .

%DA - NATU;R:AL RE?RC%NON SERVICE ¥ . 7§ BATE
i

EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD -

APPROVED: DEPAR

T OF PLANNING AND ZONING

CHIEF, LOPME!

DIVISION ‘/ Q

CHIEF, D OF LAND DEVELOPMENT

Wk

&bk& DESCRIPTION .
DAVE GIB2 GLENELG LOAM; 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)
2 Z{%?‘ GIc2 GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)
/ € MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)
MgC2 MANOR GRAVELLY LOAM 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B)
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\
|
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LOT 4

/ /
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veol 3f
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SCOTT ACRES/
OPEN SPACE LQT 31

PLAT NO. 12413
R—20

~

15,220 SQ.FT.

T SCOTT ACRES

LOT T2
PLAT NUMBERS 12413
R20

——

——

/
/
/
/
/1L
/
TOWERS PROPERTY

TED OPEN SPACE

PLAT NUMBER 12552 /
! R20 NON—CRED
PLAT NUMBER 12552
e

;
/ SCOTT ACRES L

/

HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND

1 OPEN SPACE LOT 5 "
TOWERS PROPERTY, LOTS 1—-6§
PLAT NO. 12552

o \

.

date

JAN 2006
engineering
DJF
approval

e

| R20
™~

™ <
/ /\\\/ ~

LOT 16

/ PLAT NUMBER 12413

R20

NAD 88

OWNER / DEVELOPER

~

project
04-072
illustration
DJF
111=301

scale

YA
6 /é, /oL
/
S

date

AND 0.

8,
v.
ADD RETAINING WALL DETAIL, RELOCATE TREES ON (OT 8

AR

description
revisions

REVISE HOUSE TYPE ON LOTS 7
REVISE GRADING WHERE NECESS

|

X

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN
TAX MAP 35 PARCEL 449

TOWERS PROPERTY, LOTS 7—10 & OPEN SPACE ILOT 11 \
SITE DEVELOPMENT AND LANDSCAPE PLAN

FIFTH ELECTION DISTRICT

N/

Surveyors
rsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Maryland 21042
0296 Balt. (301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 997-0298 Fax. / k

Planners

Engineers

0

Ml BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

WILLIAMSBURG GROUP, LLC
95485 HARPERS FARM ROAD, SUITE 200

COLUMBIA, MD 21044
(410) 997-8800

" il MILDENBERG,

@/ \_ (4?3)7 o
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’ I | S~ \ ©0|o \
4 SCHEDULE A : PERIMETER LANDSCAPED EDGE o / / | [ ] - 2 |,
| 5 5
CATEGORY ADJACENT TO PERIMETER PROPERTIES TOTAL _ / TOWERS PROPERTY / / £ 3 §= £ % =
LANDSCAPE TYPE B (PERIMETER 1) A (PERIMETER 2) A (PERIMETER 3) A (PERIMETER 4) A (PERIMETER 5) A (PERIMETER 6) /] LgT 3 / . ; / / l, : > Tl® 818 =
LINEAR FEET OF PERIMETER 295.22 LF 155.89 LF 206.24 LF 212.28 LF 302.21 LF 224.68 LF | / PLAT NUMBER 12552 ; | [ : v ale
CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION NO NO YES, 89.48 LF YES, 212.28 LF YES, 302.21 NO ' /R20 / / / / s 5|2 3
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) / / | / & 4E Ele
CREDIT FOR WALL, FENCE, OR BERM NO NO NO NO NO NO | ! S ERCIEN
(YES, NO, LINEAR FEET) / | / /
—
NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 15 SHADE TREES > / ( 3 X m\
EVERGREEN TREES 8 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | & EVERGREEN TREES S , A C’ E fOWERS PROPERTY > 2|2
SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 4 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS Y O T 1 / LOT 4 / | NI
CREDIT FOR EXISTING TREES ’ R ~
SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES O SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREE e ) DEDIC /#I—AT NUMBER 12552 ! TOWERS PROPERTY e w
EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES . 7 HOWARD, COPNTY L ~ R20 / NON—CREDITED OPEN SPACE 5 §
NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED ’ b/ <, .. RECREATION-AMDE PARKS PLAT NUMBER 12552 < 3
SHADE TREES 6 SHADE TREES 3 SHADE TREES 2 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 0 SHADE TREES 4 SHADE TREES 15 SHADE TREES 7 O >/ ' | R20 e E
EVERGREEN TREES 8 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES 0 EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | O EVERGREEN TREES | 8 EVERGREEN TREES | / ~ S u
OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) | O SUBSTITUTION TREES 0 SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREES | O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREEY O SUBSTITUTION TREES ' / ~ ~ o o E
SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) 0 SHRUBS - 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS 0 SHRUBS ) RN // /\ ~ T~_ S i B
NOTE: | | // ™~ g K. L / N S Sgugj <
LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 7.8 & 10 HAVE BEEN PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY v N A -/ L / 7 ? gusl2)|e
CODE AND THE LANDSCAPE MANUAL. LOT 9 IS EXEMPT SINCE THE EXISTING HOUSE IS TO REMAIN. \ )/ S B~ - / N RS E
FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREEN TREES) R P / ~o / “ askh|dls
HAS BEEN POSTED AS PART OF THE DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT UNDER F—05-145 IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,700.00. . ORI e ~c y ¥ 2338808
W AL NG o~ / 3 w23
Sl N SCOTT ACRES Lo/ P 2EE
' SCOTT FARM S e/ o SOILAT y y xo=
QUANTITY SYMBOL BOTANICAL NAME SIZE — TR NG T NIk
K LOT 30 N /" PLAT NUMBER 12413 - A
15 ACER RUBRUM ’RED SUNSET 2 1/2" — 3" CAL A ) oy § | 1\ 554400 R20 N, ey
| NEWIE - N ) :
8 * PINUS STROBUS 6 — 8 HT. Q)é,,jf y IR VAP s 4 N\
23 TREES (15 SHADE TREES, 8 EVERGREENS) _ O j w LI 2
8" Min. Low Permeable Soil Keystona Cap Onit % < S \ o o , S é
| » [ L~ % DRSS 75" STREAM BUFFER = %
Unit Drainoge Fil Keystone. Standasd, Upit / Q ~ ~ j __'" S UNNE I : PLAT 12552 g
LEGEND S RV E . < = A SN e i
&' Parforated. PVC D e &= “’""'— [~ nishar, Goade / \79 QI / 2 R Y 2 ﬁ s
. o rafage Tile = ’ o ' M 1/ :
MAIL BOX mepgd.rf?meﬁuek Fabie 0 — (M 2 - \7 / / Q- T / A, % f_-:;
WATER VALVE " Appoinae e~ \—reeiayroad, Concrese o V / /] Mo 1/ /(1)1 a S| ™
of Excovation Crushed. Stone Leveling P & . 1y %; Copfolpe SCOTT ACRES/ 2 s
/ it IS Y R Y QRPN al
FIRE HYDRANT P q3 OPEN SPACE LQT 31 =R
TYPICAL WALL SECTICN l | l/ l E‘j =5 e, PLAT NO. 1 g‘]\g Az, ; 5
TELEPHONE BOX Stanowrd Unit — 1" othack Iy s _ : R0 Rk 5| 2
.’ TS, Y, D 29N - & <
' IS Yo f NG HOWARD COUNTY MARYLAND - czgo |-
LIGHT POLE LOT 29 N A ! Z 2
PLAT 14820  \ BNy 1 RN | OPEN SPACE LOT 5 vTsSE |2
'SEWER MANHOLE 500 \ / 3 /lo§ 19 Q- TOWERS PROPERTY, LOTS 16§ L& Z
, \ >, (/i)f\? = Q. Loy PLAT NO. 12552 Q
% . Th !\) s v D
STABLIZED CONSTRUCTION /] | / V) Bl SN T 15,220 SQ.FT. 2 EJ © | =
ENTRANCE \ __ RS SES R Bha |
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE o \ N R {?'“-7( N S & i e
~ —~— . i by o by o] ) m
SUPER SILT FENCE - O /& f | } \ P e '-EJ
3. ¢ y gy > n
STREET SIGN . ¢ - \ i S| &
7 il (28 e H 0 Zla
OHE OVER HEAD ELECTRIC @ i e \ P o, 2| .
:::;! . ;~ A . Q
& UTILITY POLE ~3f 1 oo S Q e
— l, Q¥ X ‘E:;::g m =
COTT FARM 3/ iﬂv‘é 25
OPEN SPA@E /i £
DEVELOPERS CERTIFICATE LOT 28 \ J{ 4/ - ¢ 7 o =
I/WE CERTIFY THAT ALL DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION WLL BE DONE l{ T 73 b’f y \. : E—I E
ACCORDING TO THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL, AND , /. o =
THAT ALl RESPONSIBLE PERSONNEL INVOLVED IN THE CONSTRUCTION ‘ °
PRCJECT WILL HAVE A CERTIFICATE OF ATTENDANCE AT A DEPARTMENT FF=£0?-7P"/BORCHE
OF THE ENVIRONMENT APPROVED TRAINING PROGRAM FOR THE CONTROL - Bfe. 47 G0
OF SEDIMENT AND EROSION BEFORE BEGINNING THE PROJECT. | ALSO MCE=18£3 02
ATLHOR RERIODIC ON--SITE INSPECTION 8Y THE HOWARD SOIL
ISTRICT

L
PNATUR -2t
: PRIN!TED NAMEl 2k gE\:JELOPER t '

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

| CERTFY THAT THIS PLAN FOR SEDIMENT AND EROSION‘CONTR@Y,,
REPRESENTS A PRACTICAL AND WORKABLE PLAN BASEDYONAMGBERSONAL
KNOWLEDGE OF THE SITE CONDITIONS AND THAT IT WAS' RRHHAR “

ACCORRANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE HOWARD SOl

&

N/
AN

Tyl
97

(301) 621-5521 Wash. (410) 9

Surveyors

5072 Dorsey Hall Drive, Suite 202, Ellicott City, Ma

.
.
]

THESE PLANS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED FOR THE HOWARD. * % '~ ..
SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT AND MEETS TECHNICAL ™ o3, .« -

REQUIREMENTS. oy ‘5“;.‘ S

Planners

DA = NATURAL RE RC%‘HON 'ég&y:_gz ' T
THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN 1S FOR SOIL - %hm. - © %

Engineers

M| BOENDER & ASSOC., INC.

" lwill MILDENBERC,

o | 3
S S Q
o EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BY THE HOWARD . .°% - 5 o
7 S CONSERVATJEN DISPRIGH. - 8
g : 424 ™~ SCOTT ACRES T
S x
-§ WARD SOE. CONSERVATION DISTRIGT / ATE LOT T2 55
A 74 PLAT NUMBERS 12413 =
% APPROVED: DEPARJMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING R20 N
g WU rrr i Z—b@ #7 - 7 T pEscmeToN - OWNER / DEVELOPER
AL AR oIz A T '-:‘,,_‘s‘fﬁz_ LR S — —_— Y
j CHIEF, DEV RING” DIVISION va DAYE GIB2 GLENELGLOAM; 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERQDED (TYPE B) — WILLIAMSBURG GROUP, LLC /
S _ > 4é GIC2 GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) NV —_ 5485 HARPERS FARM ROAD, SUITE 200
L2l Ve XIR VNG 2 < : COLUMBIA, MD 21044
CHIEF, & IOF LAND DEVELOPMENT WA TE MIB2 MANOR LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) R e N '
; /L . MqgC2 MANOR GRAVELLY LOAM 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES, MODERATELY ERODED (TYPE B) ~ {410) 997-8800 8 OF 4
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DIRECTOR Y . /DA \ \\ |
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